1.80 "Rank" shall mean the relative value provided at the Nominating Party's option as a data 
element in a Nomination.  Such value shall indicate the Nominating Party's requested 
scheduling priority among Nominations for the same period under the same contract.  One 
(1) shall indicate the highest priority and nine hundred ninety-nine (999) the lowest. 

1.80A “Rate Default” - For index-based capacity release transactions, Rate Default is the term 
used to describe the non-biddable rate specified in the capacity release offer to be used for 
invoicing purposes when the result of the index-based formula is unavailable or cannot be